Bmﬂﬂﬂ@ Vehicle History Report™

2020 CADILLAC No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
ESCALADE PLATINUM
VIN: 1TGYS4DKJ6LR272847 ; ;
2 DOOR WAGON/SPORT X 2 Service history records
UTILITY
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V _ ;
GASOLINE o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker . : .
This CARFAX Report Provided % Cadillac Certified Pre-Owned
by:
Buzz Chew Chevrolet /o :
Cadillac, Inc 11 Personal lease vehicle
49/5.0
69 Verified Reviews [ 24,763 Last reported odometer reading

' 56 Customer Favorites

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/14/24 at
4:21:35 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about

your next used car.

HIAEN ] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

BOOEE ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Owner 1


http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/1uspHVB0-nq0k8G9qR9T6cqxHtrbDR16jXifLSYdRoOihp79SZUI-cIEzcpnrs9meDwizY0GPlRd9zcAOij9PrSJky0Rlqvbfn2nZJpNIKyOtTKkvRzkyq3xB5nadvS0UuVA6Tv3D94GLUKd8g5C2gqyLksLuuBZsRd_ki9WtXTWIC9bnJqvZNyE0J0XXCTgwwTgmNnCkKNnl3onc3qwFhBY5zQPMlwflS7Dp9OEsqmif21Iyz0rE4zj7sGlhGWqw93CuXuf4xba-IpXhv2IZXM-X0KhZGMI8EU_Tr0_HgFtog4SzreeHCBxwzOEk7MO3e5vclTGYpY8-QfhcdVFBfWf5bgqfy7QDAOkka4Y66wereEGkpXcR-70oCpT4g3MLK3I.cfx

Damage Brands Guaranteed

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.

View Terms | View Certificate

[INGEIN x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces New York
Estimated miles driven per year 7,196/yr
Last reported odometer reading 24,763
[INGEl x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Lease
Purchased: 2020 than the industry average of 15,000 Vehicle
P miles per year. 7,196 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer
S
E - i [FE=
Original Window Sticker
08/04/2020 100 Sarant Cadillac );a Vehicle serviced
Farmingdale, ® -Maintenance inspection completed
NY

m/
4.4/5.0


https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/zzkjeHGICcKuqaC4-QuPBgocPYWvKNr3uTmoI9cHPKhW-HLr5OrMAkc-Rk9rcVIvFueiHIy7H5H0rOw3BPz8CnxBINpbfESgaW0hN_QMtZW-yq3DHkhqYfO9hWSzHcT3aAtEBQ1hTwqkHTj_pkqDSmnvYEDtDHfHxw9ATdhFJSthFNlT2ooWrHrWU6K0d7riV4slgUMko2DD62sXZDIPxY-6oPz2MtyD_iEvgdR4EiMuxN-YWpF0u4QgIjmYSGysLgV8PrHicIu4fLLLuaMs4Yk-CrQV4lC_DJ4uPuIuJHhCUDSZ82qVUfGpQoKocw55HsLRBkWpURvilOfBupGMrcqs_-rMCubkOpRPXWoH__niCYXsRdYOsW8wvF9QYkhv2vTRPYa8kIQ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CADI/liRJUgr2YKiuUC6BMkjQXIyykuHlY6S6WLD0_0r5umgZTuKQaforJUVsmxIKWpmEWet4Ave6bIcYJxAGeR9BhSUwT68ZMuHFagxc7-PAMn-f3iknKD4PrrJ8uTlluRmaHgYIKQO9h-AxeMWUggdyXS5RyUtGuAwkimomCy3cTwVhuMP5kYvH6H8XtjfOVYxD5A8vp57yE97zAeJzbRx3ODJHNwpB9Mx6yt2bV-io5fI_fmJ7B3XWCnMelw9E4ZXu_hJfc2HsCUSupyDsmO9CGxr3AhTiQcV-0N0MNILENgyqxFu0mCPt-l8pilAlKtCzyNGiPJbRKhtly4OAGlkmCNQ_nA6zuDSsPcR_p3MXsZ-wNn1kE5De-_z1PKtJkA9FOCOnxiuuk2Q.cfx
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3,311

10,335

17,330

23,804

24,763

15 Verified Reviews
' 4 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Amagansett, NY

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lutherville Timonium, MD

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Amagansett, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Inspection Station

Cadillac Certified Dealer
Southampton, NY

CERTIFIED
PRE-OWNED

Buzz Chew Chevrolet
Cadillac, Inc
Southampton, NY

49/5.0
69 Verified Reviews
56 Customer Favorites

4

OnStar

A

Passed safety inspection
-Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

- Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

- Passed safety inspection

Title issued or updated
-First owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Passed safety inspection
- Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Offered for sale as a Cadillac Certified
Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certification includes:

-24-hour roadside assistance

- 1-year/unlimited mile limited warranty

-172-point inspection and
reconditioning

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle equipped with OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote Door
Unlock by pressing the blue OnStar
button Learn more

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.


https://www.cadillac.com/certified-pre-owned
http://www.carfax.com/atchelp

HINGEI x| Glossary

Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Certified Pre-Owned Vehicles (CPOs) are used vehicles that meet the certification criteria established by the
manufacturer. Although each manufacturer establishes its own criteria to certify a vehicle, manufacturers typically
certify recent model year vehicles with low mileage. CPO vehicles typically undergo a comprehensive inspection and
come with a manufacturer-backed warranty and require a vehicle history report as part of the certification process.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX g @CARFAXinc H About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/14/24 4:21:35 PM (CDT)


https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



